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IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF THE SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, 
IN AND FOR LEON COUNTY, FLORIDA 

BLACK VOTERS MATTER CAPACITY 
BUILDING INSTITUTE, INC., et al., 

Plaintiffs, 
V. 

CORD BYRD, in his official capacity as 
Florida Secretary of State, et al., 

Defendants. 

Case No. 2022-ca-000666 

PLAINTIFFS' NOTICE OF DISMISSAL OF COUNT IV AND COUNT V OF 
PLAINTIFFS' COMPLAINT FOR INJUNCTIVE AND DECLARATORY RELIEF 

Plaintiffs Black Voters Matter Capacity Building Institute, Inc., Equal Ground Education 

Fund, Inc., League of Women Voters of Florida, Inc., League of Women Voters of Florida 

Education Fund, Inc., Florida Rising Together, Pastor Reginald Gundy, Sylvia Young, Phyllis 

Wiley, Andrea Hershorin, Anaydia Connolly, Brandon P. Nelson, Kaitlyn Yarrows, Cynthia 

Lippert, Kisha Linebaugh, Beatriz Alonso, Gonzalo Alfredo Pedroso, and Ileana Caban 

( collectively, Plaintiffs), voluntarily dismiss Count IV and Count V of Plaintiffs' Complaint for 

Injunctive and Declaratory Relief ("Complaint") under Florida Rule of Civil Procedure 

l.420(a)(l). Plaintiffs dismiss these claims without prejudice. 

This notice of dismissal does not dismiss any other counts or claims in any other counts of 

Plaintiffs' Complaint. 
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Dated: October 27, 2022 

ls/Frederick S. Wermuth 
Frederick S. Wermuth 
Florida Bar No. 0184111 
Thomas A. Zehnder 
Florida Bar No. 0063274 
KING, BLACKWELL, ZEHNDER & 
WERMUTH, P.A. 
P.O. Box 1631 
Orlando, Florida 32802 
Telephone: (407) 422-2472 
Facsimile: (407) 648-0161 
fwermuth@kbzwlaw.com 
tzehnder@kbzwlaw.com 

John M. Devaney* 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
700 Thirteenth Street N.W., Suite 600 
Washington, D.C. 20005 
Telephone: (202) 654-6200 
Facsimile: (202) 654-6211 
j devaney@perkinscoie.com 

Respectfully submitted, 

Abha Khanna* 
ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP 
1700 Seventh Avenue, Suite 2100 
Seattle, Washington 98101 
Telephone: (206) 656-0177 
Facsimile: (206) 656-0180 
akhanna@elias.la w 

Christina A. Ford 
Florida Bar No. 1011634 
Joseph N. Posimato* 
Graham W. White* 
Harleen K. Gambhir* 
ELIAS LAW GROUP LLP 
10 G Street NE, Suite 600 
Washington, D.C. 20002 
Phone: (202) 968-4490 
Facsimile: (202) 968-4498 
cford@elias.law 
jposimato@elias.law 
gwhite@elias.law 
hgambhir@elias.law 

Counsel for Plaintiffs 

*Admitted pro hac vice 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I HEREBY CERTIFY that on October 27, 2022 I electronically filed the foregoing using 

the State of Florida ePortal Filing System, which will serve an electronic copy to counsel in the 

Service List below. 
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Isl Frederick S. Wermuth 
Frederick S. Wermuth 
Florida Bar No. 0184111 

Counsel for Plaintiffs 
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Bradley R. Mc Vay 
Ashley Davis 
Florida Department of State 
R.A. Gray Building 
500 South Bronough Street 
Tallahassee, FL 32399 
brad.mcvay@dos.myflorida.com 
ashley.davis@dos.myflorida.com 

Mohammed 0. Jazil 
Michael Beato 
Holtzman Vogel Baran Torchinsky 

& J osefiak, PLLC 
119 S. Monroe Street, Suite 500 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
mj azil@holtzmanvogel.com 
mbeato@holtzmanvogel.com 

Counsel for Florida Secretary of State 

SERVICE LIST 
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Daniel E. Nordby 
Shutts & Bowen LLP 
215 S. Monroe Street 
Suite 804 
Tallahassee, FL 32301 
ndordby@shutts.com 

Counsel for Florida Senate, Ray Rodrigues, and 
Wilton Simpson 

Andy Bardos, Esq. 
GrayRobinson, P.A. 
301 S. Bronough Street 
Suite 600 
Tallahassee, FL 32302 
andy. bardos@gray- robin son. com 

Counsel Chris Sprowls and Thomas J Leek 
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